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SINGLE PORT SFP GATORLINK

The ultimate media conversion and PoE extension terminal

Like the original single port GatorLink, the new and improved SFP GatorLink is designed to be used as a

stand alone Ethernet media converter and/or a PoE injector within an optical network. It can also be used as

a component of our Chameleon System to extend PoE to remote locations that extend beyond the reach of a

PoE switch or where | ocal power may not be readily a
which allow customers to easily make changes to the system as their network evolves. In addition to SFP
functionality, the unit boasts improved surge suppression and Vboost technology which allow PoE extension

to even greater distances in harsher environments.

1 100baseFX LXand 1000base SX & ¢ use as a stand alone device or with
KEY FEATURES LX fiber port options hybrid cabling from the head end of
your system

fi 10/100/1000base TX copper ports 1 connection to your PoE device is

made using standard category cables
1 POE levels up to 95 watts
Chame°feon i -40°C to +70°C operating tempera-

9 accepts many types of industry L
standard SFPés

9 built in heavy duty surge suppression

9 Vboost technology allows PoE to be
extended further than ever e
50 9001:2015
Certified
C|
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Single Port GatorLinks give you the ability to
provide PoE connectivity to a PoE enabled device
using a dedicated pair of fibers and power that
can be sourced locally at the installation site or
directly from the head of the system using a
single hybrid (copper/fiber) cable assembly. We
have a number of models available to suit almost
any network configuration.

Remote Single Port GatorLinks draw their power
directly from the from the head end of a system,
typically via a hybrid (fiber/copper) cable.
Separate dedicated fiber and power cables can
also be used if preferred. Power can be distributed
to the GatorLink from the head end through our
Class 2 compliant Power Patch Panel system or,
from a Source GatorLink located at the head of the
system. Either Scenario gives you the ability to
centrally power and backup all of the PoE devices
in your networ k. It és a
deliver PoE to locations where local power may not
be readily available.

Stand Alone Single Port GatorLinks operate in a
similar manor to Remote units except, they come
with their own dedicated power supply which is
used to provide power to the GatorLink using local
power. These devices can be placed anywhere that
local power is accessible and only require a fiber
optic cable connection back to the head end of the
system.
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Typical Source to Remote\_SingIe
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ORDERING INFORMATION AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Step 1: Select your GatorLink
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Step 2: Select an SFP for your GatorLink
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Hybrid Cable Distance Considerations for SFP GatorLinks

Maximum composite cable limits are determined by considering:

- the max length of fiber based on fiber type and Ethernet speed, AND

- the max length of copper required based on wire gauge and power levels
whichever is less.

GatorLink Port Count & PoE Level GatorLink Part Number Meters Feet Meters Feet Meters Feet
SFP 1 Port PoE (15w) GR10YPBYYOB-001 7000 22960 3500 11480 875 2870
SFP 1 port PoE+ (30w) GR10YPBYYOB-001 2250 7380 1100 3608 275 902
SFP 1 port PoE++ (60w) GR10YPBYY0B-001 1100 3608 600 1968 150 492
SFP 1 port PoE-bt (95w) GR10YPBYY0B-001 275 902 140 459 35 115
Fiber Distance Limits Comm Protocol Fiber Type Distance (m)

100BaseFx 50/125 OM3 2000

100BaseFx 50/125 OM4 2000

) - 100Baselx SM 5000

Stds based fiber max distances (Meters) 1000BaseSx 50/125 ONVB =20

1000BaseSx 50/125 OM4 1100

1000Baselx SM 5000
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ORDERING INFORMATION AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Standards Et hernet | EEE Std. 802.3i/u/ab/z, Power Over | Et he

Control s Aut omati c operation

Housing ABS/ Acrylic plastic stepped shell mounted to|a me
power enters the device on the end face and ¢coppe
7.5"x1.75"x2"

Power Source Remote configurations require 56VDC power througt
Al one configurations are supplied with an externze
draws at | east 2 watts of power for media conver
on the requirement of the connected PoOE devic¢e

Primary FibepPePopndant on SFP selected (typically LC dupl ex)
Port
Fiber Type 62.5/125 (OM1), 50/125um (OM2/ OM3/ OM4) or Single

Fibpvavel ength MM 850nm or 1300nm, Singlemode 1310nm

OPtET her Tx/ Rx |Bpelm/ s or 1Gb/ s

Por ts

Mo d e Ful | Dupl ex
Distance (fijMdrlob0dlyhksn BPW/Mms or SM(1310nm): 5km
Opti cal LossMBudb@@ mb3¢B 1DBbd/Bs 6 SM: 16 to 29dB depending| on
Copper Port [BP8C -4:R)J Modul ar Socket connectors
I nterconnect|i on
Copper Rx/ Tx|1®GhEk@@/ 1000 Base
Mo d e Hal f/ full dupl ex auto negotiated
Cop er
Porpéstance 100M (330 ft) cat 5/6
POE 4457 VDC, PD detection signatur e, over current pro
(802.3at) PoE (15wPSE), PoOE+( 36GW RI®H)W PRSEBH++( 60W
RX/ TX ©wvwess [Aut o MDI , MDI x configuration

I ndicators Power on: LED fl ash
Fiber Link/Activity: LED on
Copper Link/Activity: LED on
PoE Active: LED on

Wei ght Remote Configuration: 1.5 | bs
Source |/ Stand Al one configurations: 3.5 1|bs

Temperature 40 to +70 Cel sius

Environment 090% rwaomdensing -hbamoadotfyt aloti tude

Compliance Safety: ANSI(RAdwer0 9SWppl i es) . Radi ation: CFR |FCC
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SCHEMATICS

1 Port Remote GatorLink GR10YPBYY0OBO1
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1 Port Stand Alone GatorLink GA10YPBYYN®O01
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SCHEMATICS

1 Port Source GatorLink GR10YPBYYNBO1
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